
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

INVITATION TO THE 65TH IATTS FORUM "LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM
IN JAPAN"
1 message

HRDS Training and Development Division <hrds-tdd@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Sep 21, 2023 at 3:42 PM
To: Office of the DENR Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the DENR Secretary <osec@a.denr.gov.ph>, OSEC Chief of
Staff <osec.cos@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou Erni <merni@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou Erni <mgerni@denr.gov.ph>, "Ernesto Adobo
JR." <edadobojr@denr.gov.ph>, Analiza Teh <annateh@denr.gov.ph>, anna teh <annateh86@yahoo.com>,
tehanna08@gmail.com, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns"
<asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas
Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, Juan Miguel Cuna <juanmiguel.cuna@denr.gov.ph>, Juan Miguel Cuna
<usecmitchcuna@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao <usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary
for Field Operations - Mindanao <asec.foem@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and
Environment <officeofuseccuna@a.denr.gov.ph>, Joselin Marcus Fragada <jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, Augusto Dela Pena
<addelapena@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Organizational Transformation <usec.orgtrans@denr.gov.ph>, Ignatius Rodriguez <iarodriguez@denr.gov.ph>,
Undersecretary for Special Concern and Legislative Affairs <ouscla@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Special Concerns
<usec.sc@denr.gov.ph>, CP David <cpdavid@denr.gov.ph>, Daniel Darius Nicer <ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph>, "OIC, Assistant
Secretary for Local Government Units Concerns" <asec.lgu@denr.gov.ph>, "Marcial Amaro, Jr." <mcamarojr@denr.gov.ph>,
"Assistant Secretary for Policy, Planning and Foreign Assisted and Special Projects" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, Michelle
Angelica Go <asecmichellego@denr.gov.ph>, Nonita Caguioa <nscaguioa@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary Mining
Concerns <asecmcco@gmail.com>, Joan Lagunda <ajl@denr.gov.ph>, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan2@denr.gov.ph>,
Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan@denr.gov.ph>, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>, Gilbert Gonzales
<asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>, Gilbert Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, Gilbert Gonzales <asecfosl@denr.gov.ph>,
"BGen Reuel L. Sorilla (Ret.)" <reuel852015@gmail.com>, Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, Climate Change
Service <ccs@denr.gov.ph>, Climate Change Service <ccs.denr@gmail.com>, Climate Change Service
<climatechangeoffice@denr.gov.ph>, Beatriz Galura <bgalura@denr.gov.ph>, denr.scis@gmail.com, JULIE IBUAN
<jgibuan@denr.gov.ph>, Norlito Eneran <naeneran@denr.gov.ph>, OD LAS <las.denr@gmail.com>, Admin Office of the
Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>, Admin Office of the Director <admin.od@denr.gov.ph>, rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com, Rolando
Castro <rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, IAS Office of the Director <ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Office of the Director
<fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, OD FMS <dirfms.denr@gmail.com>, KISS Office of the Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, KISS OD
<odkiss2020@gmail.com>, "Arlene A. Romasanta" <aaromasanta@denr.gov.ph>, Od Pps <odpps@yahoo.com>, Cheryl Leal
<cleal@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Office of the Director <fasps.od@denr.gov.ph>, "Al O. Orolfo" <aoorolfo@denr.gov.ph>, "Al O.
Orolfo" <aorolfo@denr.gov.ph>, ODIR ERDB <odir.erdb@gmail.com>, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, DENR FMB
Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, LMB OAD <lmb.oad@yahoo.com>, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, BMB
Director <director@bmb.gov.ph>, od@emb.gov.ph, jpr.mgbco@gmail.com, HRD UNIT <mgbco.hrdu@gmail.com>,
namria@denr.gov.ph, DENR Laguna Lake Dev Authority <llda@denr.gov.ph>, Natural Resources Development Corporation
<nrdc@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the PCSD Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, nwrb@denr.gov.ph, RBCO DENR
<rbco@denr.gov.ph>, RBCO DENR <rbco@a.denr.gov.ph>, RBCO DENR <rbcodirector@a.denr.gov.ph>, RBCO DENR
<rbcodirector@denr.gov.ph>, Mbco Central <mbco.central2020@gmail.com>, MBCO DENR Central Office
<mbco.central@gmail.com>, prcmo.executivedirector@gmail.com, "Khalil S. Bayam" <ksbayam@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Legislative Liaison Office <denrllo@denr.gov.ph>, Special Projects and Priority Programs <sppp@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region
4A <ored4a@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<denrmimaropa@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, Planning - DENR Region 6 <denr6@yahoo.com>,
DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-7 Regional Office <region7.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 10 HRD Section <r10.hrdo@gmail.com>, DENR Region 11 PMD
<r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FASPO MIS <misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS
Project Management Division <fasps.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, PAMD FASPS <pamdfasps@gmail.com>, FASPS Project
Monitoring and Evaluation Division <fasps.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Monitoring and Evaluation Division <pmd-
faspo@denr.gov.ph>, pmd-faspo@denr.go.ph
Cc: "Harold D. Bayan" <hdbayan@denr.gov.ph>, beng tubang <beng_tubang@yahoo.com>, kiriel.remus.king@gmail.com,
ci.inocencio24@gmail.com

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Greetings!



This pertains to the invitation to the 65th and 66th IATTS Forum. For your information, kindly see attached file.

Please acknowledge upon receipt of this email.

Thank you
Training and Development Division 
Human Resource Development Service
DENR Central Office, Visayas Ave. Quezon City
Direct Line: (02) 8426-3852 / VOIP: (02) 8755-3330 local 1065-66
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